Docusign Envelope ID: 163884FE-F3F3-49D9-BAAB-747F3222B2EO

Engineering Department

City of La Crosse
400 La Crosse Street
La Crosse, WI 54601-3396
(608)789-7505
Fax (608)789-8184

MEMORANDUM
To: Board of Public Works
From: Jamie Hassemer, Engineering

Date: 7/9/2024
Subject:  Downtown Streetscaping and Tree Planting Project

Dear Board Members,

We would like to inform you and get your approval for a scope change due to
some errors in Kicking off the project. We would like to swap work areas on
Main Steet for State Street. This is a no cost change. The contractor made a

mistake and selected State Street as their starting point when it was not
awarded originally. This was not fully realized until they were here ready to

work. After talking with the contractor and designer, we can do a straight
swap of work. We are looking to add in the two blocks of State Street and
remove the three blocks of Main Street out. This allows the contractor to
commence work and this section was only remove due to overall funding
constraints.



Docusign Envelope ID: 163884FE-F3F3-49D9-BAAB-747F3222B2EO

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 1

EDF # 23-038_ Date _7/9/2024

Contract No. LIGT- 2024-010 for the following public work: Downtown Streetscaping & Tree

Planting between Eco Concrete Company and the City of La Crosse, dated
3/7/24, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

Eliminating work on Main Street

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Adding work on State Street

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made:

Contract ---$622,729.68
Contingency $0.00

Net Previous Change Orders $0.00
Decrease by eliminations (this C.O.) ----------- $0.00

Increase by additions (this C.O.) ---------------- $0.00

Net Deductions or Additions (Strike out one) $0.00
Revised Contract Total $622,729.68

Eco concrete company

NAME OF CONTRACTOR

/Docusigned by:
( rrrrrrr %n\:/ BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

DocuSigned by:

Dasid Tamseloar
EE923CC8B4BC443... Budget Analyst
DocuSigned by:
E&/w(m'oé Howbins
A93F306A4095446... Controller



		2024-07-12T06:49:18-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




